□Individual(s)

⊠Assignment

Execution Date:

□Other \_\_\_

04-16-2001

Express Mail No.: <u>EL 452 790 384 U</u>

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

03-12-2001

Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

101674060 - 1010101010 Commissioner of Patents and Hadeniaks. I least record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>CNF Transportation Inc.</u> Road Systems, Inc. Internal Address: □Association □Limited Partnership Street Address: 3240 Hillview Ave. □General Partnership City Palo Alto State CA ZIP 94304 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No □ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ □Association □General Partnership\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: □Limited Partnership\_\_\_\_ ⊠Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> □Mcrgcr  $\Box$ Other\_ □Security Agreement □Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes 🖾 No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🛮 No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,185,669; 1,248,869 A. Trademark Application No.(s) None Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and registrations involved: 2 PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 65.00 3300 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, California 94304 Please charge all required fees to the deposit account listed in Section 8. Deposit account number: Attn.: Andrew J. Gray IV 16-1150 File No.: 9523-0395-999 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

(650) 493-4935

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

document.

Andrew J. Gray IV

Name of Person Signing

Signature

March 12, 2001

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

/13/2001 GTON11

00000168 161150

1185669

40.00 CH

25.00 CH

TRADEMARK

CA1 - 265260.1

**REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0162** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROAD SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, located at 3240 Hillview Ave., Palo Alto, California 94304 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, CNFTRANSPORTATION INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 3240 Hillview Ave., Palo Alto, California 94304 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, ROAD SYSTEMS, INC., does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee, CNF TRANSPORTATION INC. all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations thereof as set forth in Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, ROAD SYSTEMS, INC., has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

ROAD SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Name: Eberhard G. H. Schmoller

Subscribed and sworn to me this 30 H day of Amana, 2001.



Maureen Hagan, Notary Public

NY2 - 987375.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0163

## **SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

Country	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
United States	ROAD SYSTEMS	1,185,669	January 12, 1982	Registered
United States	ROAD SYSTEMS AND DESIGN	1,248,869	August 23, 1983	Registered

**RECORDED: 03/12/2001** 

NY2 - 987375.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0164